

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 4832 ALLOWING QUALIFIED HOMEOWNERS TO TRANSFER THE BASE YEAR VALUE OF A PRIOR PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE IN ANOTHER COUNTY TO A NEWLY CONSTRUCTED OR NEWLY PURCHASED PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE IN EL DORADO COUNTY

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED that:

- Section 1. The Board of Supervisors finds and determines that an amendment to Section 8 of Ordinance No. 4832 is necessary to extend the sunset date.
- Section 2. Section 8 of Ordinance No. 4832 is hereby amended in its entirety as follows:

"Section 8. Expiration: This Ordinance will be repealed in its entirety and be of no further force and effect on October 1, 2016, unless the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors has acted to extend it prior to that date."

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective thirty (30) days following adoption hereof.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board	d of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said
Board, held on theday of, 2014, by the following vote of said Board:	
	Ayes:
ATTEST	A.
JAMES S. MITRISIN	Noes:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Absent:
Ву	
Deputy Clerk	Chair Board of Supervisors

Ordinance NoPage 2	
	APPROVED AS TO FORM ROBYN TRUITT DRIVON COUNTY COUNSEL
	By Name Title
I CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT C	OPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE
DateATTEST: JAMES S. MITRISIN, Clerk of the Board of of the County of El Dorado, State of California.	Supervisors
By Deputy Clerk	